BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
35585  •  R5 02/171

Morrisville, NC 27560
35585  •  R5 02/172
How To Order
Name Voltage Thread Mounting Kit Part #
FR20
Reversing Valve
115 VAC
(50-60 Hz)
1/2” BSPT Not supplied with mounting kit 1 37149115B1
Supplied on DC41 w/ mounting brackets and hardware 37149115B2
1/2” NPTF Not supplied with mounting kit 1 37149115N1
Supplied on DC41 w/ mounting brackets and hardware 37149115N2
230 VAC
(50-60 Hz)
1/2” BSPT Not supplied with mounting kit 1 37149230B1
Supplied on DC41 w/ mounting brackets and hardware 37149230B2
1/2” NPTF Not supplied with mounting kit 1 37149230N1
Supplied on DC41 w/ mounting brackets and hardware 37149230N2
24 VDC 1/2” BSPT Not supplied with mounting kit 1 3714924B1
Supplied on DC41 w/ mounting brackets and hardware 3714924B2
1/2” NPTF Not supplied with mounting kit 1 3714924N1
Supplied on DC41 w/ mounting brackets and hardware 3714924N2
1 Used to replace FR10-9 reversing valves in the field.
When ordering specify by name, description and part number, e.g. FR20 Reversing, 115 VAC,
1/2” BSPT, Not supplied with mounting kit, Part #37149115B1.
Service Parts
Item Description Part # Qty.
1 Valve base, NPTF (1/2”) 37147 1
Valve base, BSPT (1/2”) 37150 1
2 Plate FR1010145 2
3 SHCS 1/4-20 x 0.75 U225A3 4
4 Lockwasher 1/4” U213ES 8
5 Plug, 1/8” NPTF U119BC 1
6 Mounting bracket LB9259 2
7 Bolt, 5/16 x 1-1/4 U204B3 4
8 Lockwasher U213F 4
9 Nut U219B 4
10 Complete valve: 24 VDC 39916 1
Complete valve: 115 VAC 39914RC 1
Complete valve: 230 VAC 39915RC 1
11 SHCS 1/4-20 x 1.5 U225A7 4
12 Replacement coil: 24 VDC 39913 2
Replacement coil: 115 VAC 39911RC* 2
Replacement coil: 230 VAC 39912RC* 2
10
6
9
8
3
4
2
1
5
11
7
12
NOTE:
FR20 works in conjunction with two
pressure switches, U620D1.
See catalog 151 for more information on
these switches.
*  AC valves prior to 2017 may have older AC coils which are now obsolete.
These older coils are marked:
3BH-C1/C3(115VAC)  or  3BH-C2/C4(230VAC)
Valves fitted with these older obsolete coils should be replaced with a new valve,
Item #10 p.n. 39914RC or 39915RC.
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560